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February 28, 2024 Release
Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Surveys in the U.S. and Australia were conducted online. The U.S. survey was conducted on
Pew Research Center’s American Trends Panel. The Australia survey was conducted on the
Social Research Centre’s Life in Australia Panel. In both countries, many questions have
been asked in previous surveys on the phone. Phone trends for comparison are provided in
separate tables throughout the topline. The extent of the mode differences varies across
questions; while there are negligible differences on some questions, others have more
pronounced differences. Caution should be taken when evaluating online and phone
estimates.

e Since 2020, the Italy survey has been conducted by telephone; surveys were conducted
face-to-face in 2002 and 2007-2019.

e Since 2021, the Greece survey has been conducted by telephone; all prior surveys in Greece
were conducted face-to-face.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2023 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this
topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in
future reports.
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Q2. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in (survey country) - very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2023 3 30 45 21 2 100
Spring, 2022 4 34 43 19 1 100
Spring, 2021 5 36 39 19 1 100
March, 2020 8 38 38 15 1 100
Canada Spring, 2023 13 38 24 23 1 100
Spring, 2022 13 44 22 21 1 100
Spring, 2021 19 47 18 15 1 100
Spring, 2019 14 52 24 9 1 100
Spring, 2018 16 45 25 14 1 100
Spring, 2017 18 52 21 9 1 100
France Spring, 2023 5 22 31 42 0 100
Spring, 2022 8 36 26 30 1 100
Spring, 2021 5 39 29 26 0 100
Fall, 2020 11 44 29 16 0 100
Spring, 2019 5 36 29 29 1 100
Spring, 2018 5 43 29 22 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 31 37 28 1 100
Germany Spring, 2023 15 42 21 21 0 100
Spring, 2022 25 42 18 14 1 100
Spring, 2021 25 40 18 16 0 100
Fall, 2020 39 41 11 9 1 100
Spring, 2019 17 48 21 15 0 100
Spring, 2018 13 43 27 16 1 100
Spring, 2017 24 49 19 7 1 100
Greece Spring, 2023 5 24 32 39 0 100
Spring, 2022 7 26 36 30 0 100
Spring, 2021 7 24 36 32 0 100
Spring, 2019 5 21 41 33 1 100
Spring, 2018 1 15 42 42 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 18 43 36 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 4 36 35 24 2 100
Spring, 2022 10 39 28 22 2 100
Spring, 2019 7 38 26 24 6 100
Spring, 2018 5 40 34 19 2 100
Spring, 2017 3 41 36 17 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 19 46 31 1 100
Italy Spring, 2023 5 31 36 28 1 100
Spring, 2022 4 30 36 30 0 100
Spring, 2021 5 29 37 28 0 100
Spring, 2019 3 28 41 27 1 100
Spring, 2018 2 27 46 24 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 29 43 24 2 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 11 42 26 20 0 100
Spring, 2022 13 50 23 13 0 100
Spring, 2021 18 47 21 13 0 100
Spring, 2019 18 50 20 11 0 100
Spring, 2018 12 52 24 10 1 100
Spring, 2017 25 52 16 6 2 100
Poland Spring, 2023 8 37 25 28 2 100
Spring, 2022 9 43 27 18 3 100
Spring, 2019 15 51 22 9 3 100
Spring, 2018 9 42 31 13 6 100
Spring, 2017 8 43 31 13 6 100
Fall, 2009 6 47 32 7 7 100
Spain Spring, 2023 7 22 39 32 0 100
Spring, 2022 10 21 38 30 1 100
Spring, 2021 11 24 39 26 0 100
Spring, 2019 8 24 41 27 1 100
Spring, 2018 7 13 45 36 0 100
Spring, 2017 7 18 44 30 0 100
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Q2. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in (survey country) - very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2023 19 56 19 6 0 100
Spring, 2022 29 50 15 5 1 100
Spring, 2021 26 53 13 8 0 100
Spring, 2019 20 52 19 9 1 100
Spring, 2018 18 51 21 9 0 100
Spring, 2017 23 56 14 6 1 100
UK Spring, 2023 7 33 31 28 1 100
Spring, 2022 13 40 26 20 1 100
Spring, 2021 18 42 22 17 1 100
Fall, 2020 18 42 23 15 2 100
Spring, 2019 5 26 32 37 0 100
Spring, 2018 7 35 32 23 2 100
Spring, 2017 12 40 31 16 2 100
Australia Spring, 2023 13 54 26 7 1 100
Spring, 2022 9 48 31 12 0 100
March, 2021 15 54 23 7 1 100
India Spring, 2023 28 44 11 16 1 100
Spring, 2019 28 42 12 14 4 100
Spring, 2018 25 29 18 15 13 100
Spring, 2017 33 46 8 3 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 16 45 29 6 4 100
Spring, 2019 20 38 28 9 5 100
Spring, 2018 19 46 28 5 2 100
Spring, 2017 14 55 26 3 2 100
Japan Spring, 2023 2 33 50 13 2 100
Spring, 2022 2 38 50 9 2 100
Spring, 2021 2 36 48 12 2 100
Spring, 2019 3 40 43 10 3 100
Spring, 2018 2 38 44 12 3 100
Spring, 2017 5 45 38 9 3 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 5 33 40 21 0 100
Spring, 2022 5 45 37 12 0 100
Spring, 2021 9 44 33 13 0 100
Spring, 2019 8 47 31 13 1 100
Spring, 2018 9 55 29 6 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 27 55 14 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 13 29 27 29 1 100
Spring, 2022 13 37 32 16 2 100
Spring, 2019 15 40 30 13 2 100
Spring, 2018 13 43 31 12 2 100
Spring, 2017 11 41 34 13 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 11 36 24 28 1 100
Spring, 2019 10 49 21 18 2 100
Spring, 2018 13 39 26 21 1 100
Spring, 2017 17 39 24 19 1 100
Spring, 2013 27 46 19 9 0 100
Spring, 2007 15 57 23 5 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 9 16 28 47 0 100
Spring, 2019 9 19 34 36 1 100
Spring, 2018 20 19 25 35 1 100
Spring, 2017 20 21 27 31 0 100
Spring, 2013 7 20 42 30 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 9 14 26 50 1 100
Spring, 2019 16 22 28 33 1 100
Spring, 2018 12 23 25 39 1 100
Spring, 2017 15 28 29 27 2 100
Spring, 2013 32 35 19 13 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 6 25 30 37 2 100
Spring, 2019 7 31 33 28 1 100
Spring, 2018 5 30 28 35 2 100
Spring, 2017 9 37 31 23 1 100
Spring, 2013 15 42 29 14 1 100
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Q2. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in (survey country) - very satisfied,

somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2023 7 30 30 32 1 100
Spring, 2019 5 36 27 29 3 100
Spring, 2018 3 13 24 59 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 25 25 42 4 100
Spring, 2013 10 56 25 7 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 13 35 35 15 1 100
Spring, 2019 6 36 37 19 2 100
Spring, 2018 1 13 40 45 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 4 23 70 2 100
Spring, 2013 10 43 31 14 2 100
AUSTRALIA AND U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q2. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in (survey country) - very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?
Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
u.S. Fall, 2020 9 36 29 24 2 100
Spring, 2020 14 29 28 27 2 100
Spring, 2019 9 30 32 27 2 100
Spring, 2018 11 29 31 27 2 100
Spring, 2017 11 35 28 23 3 100
Australia Spring, 2021 15 49 25 12 0 100
Spring, 2019 13 44 26 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 13 46 26 14 2 100
Spring, 2017 13 45 25 16 1 100
Q4a. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat fJavorBa.gle, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ... a.
oe Biden
Mostly Mostly Very Never heard of
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable this person DK/Refused Refused Total
u.s. Spring, 2023 8 33 22 35 1 1 0 100
June, 2022 12 31 19 37 0 0 1 100
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Q4a. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or
very unfavorable opinion of ... a. (country-specific leader)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2023 11 28 24 35 2 100
France Spring, 2023 5 23 27 44 2 100
Germany Spring, 2023 8 42 32 15 3 100
Greece Spring, 2023 13 30 22 34 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 15 36 18 28 4 100
Italy Spring, 2023 20 37 20 21 2 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 8 34 28 29 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 15 24 25 32 5 100
Spain Spring, 2023 14 24 24 37 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 7 38 36 16 4 100
UK Spring, 2023 10 35 28 21 6 100
Australia Spring, 2023 16 46 24 12 3 100
India Spring, 2023 55 24 8 12 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 50 39 7 2 2 100
Japan Spring, 2023 4 35 38 18 4 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 12 25 26 36 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 29 18 16 36 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 33 38 9 18 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 12 13 18 54 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 32 21 13 32 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 10 17 25 44 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 14 39 24 19 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 45 37 7 10 1 100

In Canada, asked about Prime Minister Justin Trudeau. In France, asked about President Emmanuel Macron. In Germany, asked about Chancellor
Olaf Scholz. In Greece, asked about Prime Minister Kyriakos Mitsotakis. In Hungary, asked about Prime Minister Viktor Orban. In Italy, asked
about Prime Minister Giorgia Meloni. In the Netherlands, asked about Prime Minister Mark Rutte. In Poland, asked about President Andrzej Duda.
In Spain, asked about Prime Minister Pedro Sanchez. In Sweden, asked about Prime Minister UIf Kristersson. In the UK, asked about Prime
Minister Rishi Sunak. In Australia, asked about Prime Minister Anthony Albanese. In India, asked about Prime Minister Narendra Modi. In
Indonesia, asked about President Joko Widodo. In Japan, asked about Prime Minister Fumio Kishida. In South Korea, asked about President Yoon
Suk Yeol. In Israel, asked about Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu. In Kenya, asked about President William Ruto. In Nigeria, asked about
President Muhammadu Buhari. In South Africa, asked about President Cyril Ramaphosa. In Argentina, asked about President Alberto Fernandez.
In Brazil, asked about President Luiz Inacio Lula da Silva. In Mexico, asked about President Andrés Manuel Lépez Obrador.

Q4b. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ... b.
Donald Trump

Mostly Mostly Very Never heard of
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable this person DK/Refused Refused Total
u.s. Spring, 2023 12 24 18 45 0 1 0 100
June, 2022 14 24 14 46 0 0 1 100
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Q4b. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or
very unfavorable opinion of ... b. Country-specific opposition leader (first)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2023 13 23 18 19 27 100
France Spring, 2023 9 26 27 37 2 100
Germany Spring, 2023 6 31 40 15 9 100
Greece Spring, 2023 5 17 36 40 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 2 13 27 51 7 100
Italy Spring, 2023 3 25 34 28 10 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 8 26 35 30 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 11 30 29 24 7 100
Spain Spring, 2023 14 21 28 27 11 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 28 43 17 9 4 100
UK Spring, 2023 7 34 30 17 12 100
Australia Spring, 2023 4 26 35 32 4 100
India Spring, 2023 13 33 17 14 25 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 18 50 11 3 18 100
Japan Spring, 2023 1 15 28 11 46 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 13 27 26 33 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 16 20 27 34 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 27 28 16 27 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 14 31 21 31 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 12 21 10 27 30 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 7 16 26 44 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 11 26 33 25 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 5 25 20 33 17 100

In Canada, asked about Pierre Poilievre. In France, asked about Marine Le Pen. In Germany, asked about Friedrich Merz. In Greece, asked about
Alexis Tsipras. In Hungary, asked about Péter Marki-Zay. In Italy, asked about Enrico Letta. In the Netherlands, asked about Geert Wilders. In
Poland, asked about Donald Tusk. In Spain, asked about Alberto NUfiez Feijoo. In Sweden, asked about Magdalena Andersson. In the UK, asked
about Keir Starmer. In Australia, asked about Peter Dutton. In India, asked about Mallikarjun Kharge. In Indonesia, asked about Agus Harimurti
Yudhoyono. In Japan, asked about Kenta Izumi. In South Korea, asked about Lee Jae-myung. In Israel, asked about Yair Lapid. In Kenya, asked
about Raila Odinga. In Nigeria, asked about Atiku Abubakar. In South Africa, asked about John Steenhuisen. In Argentina, asked about Mauricio
Macri. In Brazil, asked about Jair Bolsonaro. In Mexico, asked about Ricardo Anaya Cortés.

QA4c. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or
very unfavorable opinion of ... c. Country-specific opposition leader (second)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2023 7 21 28 42 2 100
Greece Spring, 2023 4 26 40 21 10 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 4 15 28 47 7 100
Italy Spring, 2023 13 34 27 23 4 100
India Spring, 2023 11 31 16 14 29 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 37 24 8 25 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 4 23 16 20 37 100

In France, asked about Jean-Luc Mélenchon. In Greece, asked about Nikos Androulakis. In Hungary, asked about Klara Dobrev. In Italy, asked
about Giuseppe Conte. In India, asked about Adhir Ranjan Chowdhury. In Nigeria, asked about Peter Obi. In Mexico, asked about Alejandro
Moreno Cardenas.

Q4d. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or

very unfavorable opinion of ... c. Country-specific opposition leader (third)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2023 26 36 15 19 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 29 24 14 30 3 100

In India, asked about Rahul Gandhi. In Nigeria, asked about Bola Tinubu.

Q5ARGa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. United for Change/Cambiemos (PRO-UCR-CC)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2023 9 27 16 38 10 100
Spring, 2019 9 16 24 43 9 100
Spring, 2018 8 18 21 44 9 100

Www.pewresearch.org




7
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q5ARGD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Frente de todos/Peroni )

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2023 13 23 18 40 7 100

Q5AUSa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Labor Party (Labor or ALP)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2023 11 47 28 12 2 100
Spring, 2022 9 45 30 14 2 100
March, 2021 11 47 28 12 2 100
Spring, 2021 12 47 27 12 2 100
June, 2020 7 46 32 14 1 100
Summer, 2020 11 42 30 10 7 100
Spring, 2019 11 37 30 18 4 100
Spring, 2018 11 35 31 17 5 100

Q5AUSD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Liberal-National Coalition

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2023 5 31 35 27 2 100
Spring, 2022 6 33 33 27 2 100
March, 2021 9 40 28 21 2 100
Spring, 2021 10 38 27 21 4 100
June, 2020 15 39 29 17 1 100
Summer, 2020 16 36 26 13 9 100
Spring, 2019 13 37 23 23 4 100
Spring, 2018 8 36 28 22 6 100

Q5AUSc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. The Greens

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2023 11 35 25 28 2 100
Spring, 2022 10 38 26 24 2 100
March, 2021 9 39 25 26 2 100
Spring, 2021 15 37 23 23 2 100
June, 2020 7 34 29 29 1 100
Summer, 2020 9 34 27 25 6 100
Spring, 2019 12 33 24 27 4 100
Spring, 2018 10 37 22 27 5 100

Q5AUSd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Pauline Hanson's One Nation

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2023 5 19 24 51 2 100
Spring, 2022 4 18 27 49 2 100
March, 2021 4 22 27 45 2 100
Spring, 2021 7 23 27 38 4 100
June, 2020 4 24 24 47 1 100
Summer, 2020 6 27 26 33 8 100
Spring, 2019 8 22 23 41 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 24 24 37 8 100

Q5BRAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. PL, Liberal Party

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2023 5 32 36 10 16 100
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Q5BRADb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. PT, Partido dos Trabalhadores (Workers’ Party)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2023 12 37 28 18 5 100
Spring, 2019 8 27 30 27 8 100
Spring, 2018 7 29 35 23 7 100
Q5BRAC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. MDB, Movimento Democratico Brasileiro, formally known as
PMDB, Partido do Movimento Democratico Brasileiro (Brazilian Democratic Movement Party)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2023 3 36 37 8 16 100
Q5BRAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. REP, Republicans
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2023 2 30 36 9 23 100
Q5BRAe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? e. PP, Partido Progressista (Progressive Party)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2023 3 32 35 11 19 100
Spring, 2019 1 19 39 14 27 100
Spring, 2018 1 17 47 16 18 100
Q5CANa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. The Liberal Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2023 9 33 26 29 4 100
Spring, 2022 7 38 22 29 4 100
Spring, 2021 10 44 22 22 2 100
Summer, 2020 13 44 22 17 5 100
Spring, 2019 10 35 27 24 4 100
Spring, 2018 11 35 23 26 5 100
Q5CAND. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. The Conservative Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2023 11 35 28 20 5 100
Spring, 2022 10 33 30 20 6 100
Spring, 2021 8 37 31 22 3 100
Summer, 2020 8 36 34 17 5 100
Spring, 2019 10 37 29 19 5 100
Spring, 2018 14 33 30 16 7 100
Q5CANC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. The New Democratic Party (NDP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2023 9 34 26 23 8 100
Spring, 2022 9 39 24 22 7 100
Spring, 2021 13 42 26 15 4 100
Summer, 2020 10 43 25 14 8 100
Spring, 2019 8 40 28 16 8 100
Spring, 2018 9 42 23 17 10 100
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Q5FRAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. The Republicans - LR

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2023 3 26 38 25 8 100
Spring, 2022 4 27 36 24 9 100
Spring, 2021 5 34 38 18 6 100
Fall, 2020 2 31 36 21 9 100
Summer, 2020 3 33 40 20 5 100
Spring, 2019 4 22 37 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 39 26 5 100
Fall, 2017 2 24 40 20 13 100
Spring, 2017 5 30 30 32 4 100
Spring, 2016 3 24 36 32 5 100
Q5FRAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Socialist Party - PS
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2023 4 26 40 24 6 100
Spring, 2022 5 29 34 24 8 100
Spring, 2021 5 34 34 22 5 100
Fall, 2020 4 30 36 22 7 100
Summer, 2020 4 33 38 21 5 100
Spring, 2019 3 23 38 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 2 27 40 27 4 100
Fall, 2017 3 23 41 23 11 100
Spring, 2017 3 24 34 37 2 100
Spring, 2016 3 13 37 44 3 100
Q5FRAC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. National Rally - RN
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2023 9 23 26 38 4 100
Spring, 2022 8 19 23 43 7 100
Spring, 2021 7 18 25 47 3 100
Fall, 2020 5 15 24 50 6 100
Summer, 2020 6 14 27 50 4 100
Spring, 2019 7 15 20 54 4 100
Spring, 2018 3 9 22 63 3 100
Fall, 2017 4 12 23 53 7 100
Spring, 2017 5 16 22 54 3 100
Spring, 2016 6 17 22 52 2 100
Q5FRAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Renaissance
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2023 2 24 33 31 10 100
Spring, 2022 6 31 26 27 9 100
Spring, 2021 7 32 33 22 6 100
Fall, 2020 6 33 29 24 8 100
Summer, 2020 4 31 34 26 6 100
Spring, 2019 7 26 32 30 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 40 28 19 6 100
Fall, 2017 5 38 29 15 12 100
Spring, 2017 3 36 30 19 12 100
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Q5FRAe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

or very unfavorable view of...? e. Untamed France / La France Insoumise

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2023 5 26 29 35 5 100
Spring, 2022 9 30 29 24 8 100
Spring, 2021 6 27 33 30 4 100
Fall, 2020 4 24 34 31 7 100
Summer, 2020 6 25 34 31 5 100
Spring, 2019 3 22 34 37 4 100
Spring, 2018 8 24 34 30 4 100
Fall, 2017 6 28 33 22 11 100
Q5DEUa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. CDU - Christian Democratic Union
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2023 7 46 36 10 2 100
Spring, 2022 9 43 35 10 3 100
Spring, 2021 13 36 30 17 4 100
Fall, 2020 15 48 22 9 6 100
Summer, 2020 10 51 29 7 3 100
Spring, 2019 8 39 38 11 4 100
Spring, 2018 7 42 38 10 4 100
Fall, 2017 8 47 31 9 5 100
Spring, 2017 8 50 30 7 5 100
Spring, 2016 8 44 34 10 4 100
Q5DEUD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. SPD - Social Democratic Party of Germany
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2023 8 47 33 10 2 100
Spring, 2022 11 56 23 8 2 100
Spring, 2021 9 41 32 12 6 100
Fall, 2020 8 46 31 10 6 100
Summer, 2020 5 49 35 7 3 100
Spring, 2019 5 37 43 10 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 43 37 9 4 100
Fall, 2017 8 51 29 8 5 100
Spring, 2017 10 58 21 4 6 100
Spring, 2016 5 47 40 6 2 100
Q5DEUc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. AfD - Alternative for Germany
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2023 4 12 23 58 3 100
Spring, 2022 3 12 27 55 4 100
Spring, 2021 4 11 24 57 5 100
Fall, 2020 3 7 18 65 8 100
Summer, 2020 4 10 23 58 4 100
Spring, 2019 4 11 23 55 7 100
Spring, 2018 3 14 25 53 6 100
Fall, 2017 2 9 21 62 6 100
Spring, 2017 1 11 28 55 6 100
Spring, 2016 3 9 28 54 5 100
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or very unfavorable view of...? d. The Left

Q5DEUd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2023 2 27 41 26 4 100
Spring, 2022 5 31 42 18 4 100
Spring, 2021 8 30 34 19 9 100
Fall, 2020 5 31 35 19 10 100
Summer, 2020 4 31 42 18 5 100
Spring, 2019 5 32 40 16 7 100
Spring, 2018 5 35 37 17 5 100
Fall, 2017 4 32 39 18 7 100
Spring, 2017 4 33 40 15 8 100
Spring, 2016 3 25 45 23 4 100
Q5DEUe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? e. Alliance 90/The Greens
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2023 7 35 30 27 1 100
Spring, 2022 14 40 23 20 3 100
Spring, 2021 17 39 20 18 5 100
Fall, 2020 14 44 20 15 7 100
Summer, 2020 11 43 28 13 4 100
Spring, 2019 17 46 21 11 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 47 29 13 4 100
Fall, 2017 7 49 26 12 6 100
Q5DEUf. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? f. FDP — Free Democratic Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2023 4 35 42 16 3 100
Spring, 2022 7 45 34 10 4 100
Q5GREa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Syriza
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2023 5 17 37 40 1 100
Spring, 2022 4 16 41 36 3 100
Spring, 2021 5 20 38 35 2 100
Spring, 2019 9 24 29 34 5 100
Spring, 2018 2 14 26 56 2 100
Spring, 2017 2 11 26 57 3 100
Spring, 2016 3 14 23 56 3 100
Q5GREDb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. New Democracy (ND)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2023 12 29 24 34 1 100
Spring, 2022 10 31 24 33 2 100
Spring, 2021 9 34 29 26 2 100
Spring, 2019 10 27 27 29 7 100
Spring, 2018 5 17 28 48 3 100
Spring, 2017 5 18 28 46 3 100
Spring, 2016 6 17 25 49 3 100
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Q5GRECc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

or very unfavorable view of...? c. Movement for Change — PASOK-Kini

Allagis (KINAL)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2023 4 26 40 25 5 100
Spring, 2022 5 34 34 18 9 100
Spring, 2021 2 21 41 27 9 100
Spring, 2019 2 14 41 31 12 100
Spring, 2018 1 8 27 43 21 100
Spring, 2017 1 7 30 59 3 100
Spring, 2016 0 7 24 65 3 100
Q5GREd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Greek Solution (EL)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2023 3 15 29 42 11 100
Spring, 2022 4 12 31 35 18 100
Spring, 2021 5 17 28 33 17 100
Q5HUNa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Fidesz
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2023 15 37 18 26 3 100
Spring, 2022 26 29 14 23 8 100
Spring, 2019 15 31 15 29 10 100
Spring, 2018 15 32 23 20 10 100
Spring, 2017 10 38 23 19 10 100
Spring, 2016 9 32 29 24 6 100
Q5HUND. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. MSZP (Hungarian Socialist Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2023 1 12 25 54 8 100
Spring, 2022 1 11 25 51 11 100
Spring, 2019 2 10 26 45 16 100
Spring, 2018 2 14 31 42 11 100
Spring, 2017 2 17 35 31 16 100
Spring, 2016 2 26 33 31 9 100
Q5HUNC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Jobbik (Movement for a Better Hungary)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2023 1 12 27 51 9 100
Spring, 2022 2 11 32 44 11 100
Spring, 2019 2 11 26 44 17 100
Spring, 2018 3 16 33 36 12 100
Spring, 2017 4 23 33 25 15 100
Spring, 2016 6 30 34 24 7 100
Q5HUNC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Democratic Coalition
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2023 3 13 27 51 5 100
Spring, 2022 5 12 22 51 10 100
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Q5INDa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Bharatiya Janata Party - BJP

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2023 42 31 11 14 2 100
Spring, 2019 45 26 9 13 7 100
Spring, 2018 35 26 10 16 12 100
Spring, 2017 62 22 5 7 3 100
Spring, 2016 53 27 10 6 4 100
Spring, 2015 65 22 6 5 3 100
Q5INDbD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Indian National Congress
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2023 23 37 17 19 4 100
Spring, 2019 17 33 19 22 10 100
Spring, 2018 26 27 14 19 13 100
Spring, 2017 22 37 20 14 7 100
Spring, 2016 28 39 15 14 5 100
Spring, 2015 16 45 20 15 5 100
Q5IDOa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Indonesian Democratic Party of Struggle - PDI-P
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2023 24 40 20 5 11 100
Spring, 2019 25 34 12 10 19 100
Spring, 2018 20 37 21 13 9 100
Q5IDOb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Gerindra Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2023 19 54 11 2 14 100
Spring, 2019 19 39 12 8 23 100
Spring, 2018 16 37 24 12 11 100
Q5IDOc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Golkar Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2023 19 50 16 2 13 100
Spring, 2019 19 39 15 6 21 100
Spring, 2018 14 38 27 10 10 100
Q5IDOd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Democratic Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2023 19 50 14 4 14 100
Spring, 2019 18 40 13 7 22 100
Spring, 2018 16 39 23 11 11 100
Q5IDOe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? e. National Awakening Party - PKB
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2023 18 51 12 3 17 100
Spring, 2019 18 39 13 6 24 100
Spring, 2018 14 37 26 11 13 100
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Q5ISRa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Likud

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2023 26 21 20 31 2 100
Spring, 2022 26 20 25 26 3 100
Spring, 2019 20 34 21 22 4 100
Spring, 2018 21 32 26 18 4 100
Q5ISRb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Yesh Atid
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2023 16 21 26 34 3 100
Spring, 2022 16 23 30 27 5 100
Q5ISRc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Ra’am
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2023 4 17 29 45 5 100
Spring, 2022 6 24 23 42 6 100
Q5ITAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Forza Italia - FI
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2023 8 34 27 28 3 100
Spring, 2022 5 25 32 32 7 100
Spring, 2021 7 29 32 31 2 100
Summer, 2020 7 22 34 36 2 100
Spring, 2019 3 19 28 41 9 100
Spring, 2018 4 22 27 36 12 100
Fall, 2017 7 23 29 31 9 100
Spring, 2017 4 21 30 31 13 100
Spring, 2016 6 24 29 31 10 100
Q5ITAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Democratic Party - PD
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2023 5 33 31 27 4 100
Spring, 2022 5 33 28 27 7 100
Spring, 2021 7 35 33 24 1 100
Summer, 2020 7 29 33 30 1 100
Spring, 2019 5 18 31 38 8 100
Spring, 2018 5 21 27 34 13 100
Fall, 2017 4 26 32 27 12 100
Spring, 2017 5 24 30 28 13 100
Spring, 2016 7 25 26 29 13 100
Q5ITAc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Five Star Movement (M5S)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2023 7 24 35 31 3 100
Spring, 2022 7 22 30 35 5 100
Spring, 2021 10 28 30 31 1 100
Summer, 2020 6 29 31 34 1 100
Spring, 2019 9 31 26 25 9 100
Spring, 2018 14 35 20 17 14 100
Fall, 2017 10 29 24 27 11 100
Spring, 2017 10 31 23 21 15 100
Spring, 2016 10 32 26 19 14 100
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Q5ITAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Lega formerly known as Lega Nord
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2023 6 24 30 38 3 100
Spring, 2022 6 17 27 45 6 100
Spring, 2021 8 19 24 48 1 100
Summer, 2020 9 20 22 47 1 100
Spring, 2019 14 30 21 28 7 100
Spring, 2018 13 27 23 24 13 100
Fall, 2017 7 22 24 36 11 100
Spring, 2017 3 20 27 37 12 100
Spring, 2016 8 20 23 37 12 100
Q5ITAe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? e. Brothers of Italy - FdI
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2023 13 31 25 28 3 100
Spring, 2022 11 21 26 35 7 100
Q5JPNa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. LDP (Liberal Democratic Party)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2023 5 41 34 17 2 100
Spring, 2022 4 43 39 11 3 100
Spring, 2021 4 39 37 16 4 100
Summer, 2020 4 31 40 20 5 100
Spring, 2019 7 40 35 15 3 100
Spring, 2018 5 36 36 17 5 100
Q5JPNb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. CDP (Constitutional Democratic Party)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2023 2 25 40 25 7 100
Spring, 2022 1 23 44 24 7 100
Spring, 2021 2 26 40 24 8 100
Summer, 2020 1 19 44 23 12 100
Spring, 2019 2 26 39 23 10 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 37 21 13 100
Q5IJPNc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Komeito
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2023 3 23 40 30 5 100
Spring, 2022 3 23 43 26 5 100
Spring, 2021 2 24 43 24 7 100
Summer, 2020 3 23 41 24 8 100
Spring, 2019 3 25 41 25 7 100
Spring, 2018 3 26 41 21 9 100
Q5JPNd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Japan Innovation Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2023 3 35 40 15 7 100
Spring, 2022 6 40 33 14 6 100
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Q5KENa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

or very unfavorable view of...? a. Jubilee Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2023 17 41 19 17 6 100
Spring, 2019 29 41 11 14 4 100
Spring, 2018 40 31 9 18 3 100
Q5KEND. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. United Democratic Alliance
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2023 27 39 13 17 4 100
Q5KENC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Orange Democratic Movement
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2023 25 32 18 23 2 100
Q5MEXa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. PAN - National Action Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2023 5 28 23 40 4 100
Spring, 2019 6 26 27 32 9 100
Spring, 2018 6 28 23 32 12 100
Spring, 2017 4 34 25 31 7 100
Spring, 2015 4 25 27 36 7 100
Spring, 2014 5 25 27 36 8 100
Spring, 2013 8 28 26 27 11 100
Q5MEXDb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. PRI - Institutional Revolutionary Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2023 6 21 22 48 4 100
Spring, 2019 4 19 23 47 7 100
Spring, 2018 5 16 16 52 10 100
Spring, 2017 4 23 23 44 6 100
Spring, 2015 8 30 23 33 6 100
Spring, 2014 16 31 18 29 6 100
Spring, 2013 17 32 21 22 8 100
Q5MEXCc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. MORENA - Movimiento de Regeneracién Nacional
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2023 33 41 12 11 3 100
Spring, 2019 22 44 13 14 7 100
Spring, 2018 19 37 11 17 16 100
Spring, 2017 5 32 23 26 14 100
Q5MEXd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. PRD - Party of the Democratic Revolution
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2023 5 27 31 31 6 100
Spring, 2019 3 26 27 29 15 100
Spring, 2018 4 24 23 31 17 100
Spring, 2017 3 26 29 32 10 100
Spring, 2015 4 19 27 41 9 100
Spring, 2014 4 21 25 41 10 100
Spring, 2013 9 24 28 27 13 100

Www.pewresearch.org




17

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q5NLDa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. People’s Party for Freedom and Democracy (VVD)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 6 37 30 25 1 100
Spring, 2022 9 34 31 21 6 100
Spring, 2021 11 38 27 20 3 100
Summer, 2020 16 45 23 13 4 100
Spring, 2019 11 44 24 18 4 100
Spring, 2018 7 44 26 17 7 100
Fall, 2017 10 45 26 13 7 100
Spring, 2017 12 50 24 10 3 100
Spring, 2016 5 41 31 17 6 100

Q5NLDDb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Labour Party (PvdA)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 8 47 27 16 1 100
Spring, 2022 10 48 25 11 7 100
Spring, 2021 8 50 29 11 3 100
Summer, 2020 11 50 27 8 4 100
Spring, 2019 13 47 23 14 3 100
Spring, 2018 6 43 32 12 6 100
Fall, 2017 8 45 30 11 6 100
Spring, 2017 5 44 33 14 4 100
Spring, 2016 5 38 33 20 5 100

Q5NLDc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Party for Freedom (PVV)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 8 23 34 34 2 100
Spring, 2022 6 18 32 39 5 100
Spring, 2021 8 23 29 37 3 100
Summer, 2020 7 23 31 36 3 100
Spring, 2019 8 18 26 44 4 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 26 39 5 100
Fall, 2017 5 22 24 43 6 100
Spring, 2017 5 19 23 49 3 100
Spring, 2016 8 20 26 42 4 100

Q5NLDd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Forum for Democracy (FvD)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 3 14 22 59 2 100
Spring, 2022 4 11 21 57 6 100
Spring, 2021 7 18 23 49 2 100
Summer, 2020 6 21 30 38 5 100
Spring, 2019 10 25 24 36 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 29 25 21 18 100

Q5NLDe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? e. Democrats 66 (D66)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 6 41 26 25 2 100
Spring, 2022 10 40 25 18 8 100
Spring, 2021 15 46 20 16 3 100
Summer, 2020 11 47 26 11 5 100
Spring, 2019 9 48 22 15 5 100
Spring, 2018 8 50 23 10 9 100
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Q5NGAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. APC (All Progressives Congress)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2023 29 20 17 34 1 100
Spring, 2019 22 24 16 30 7 100
Spring, 2018 35 15 10 31 8 100
Q5NGAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. PDP (People’s Democratic Party)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2023 21 30 23 25 1 100
Spring, 2019 25 31 14 22 7 100
Spring, 2018 31 26 12 24 7 100
Q5NGAC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. APGA (All Progressive Grand Alliance)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2023 4 17 22 36 21 100
Spring, 2019 5 14 14 29 38 100
Spring, 2018 9 15 11 29 36 100
Q5NGAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. LP (Labour Party)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2023 34 25 8 24 9 100
Spring, 2019 6 17 14 28 35 100
Spring, 2018 12 16 16 24 32 100
Q5POLa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Law and Justice - PiS
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2023 14 17 19 47 3 100
Spring, 2022 16 22 24 33 5 100
Spring, 2019 13 32 21 27 7 100
Spring, 2018 12 30 21 25 11 100
Spring, 2017 11 27 21 29 11 100
Spring, 2016 10 32 25 20 13 100
Q5POLb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Civic Platform - PO
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2023 12 32 30 21 5 100
Spring, 2022 9 36 28 18 9 100
Spring, 2019 9 27 29 26 9 100
Spring, 2018 3 26 29 26 15 100
Spring, 2017 4 30 30 21 15 100
Spring, 2016 3 27 36 22 13 100
Q5POLc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. New Left
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2023 3 32 34 14 16 100
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Q5ZAFa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. ANC (African National Congress)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2023 35 19 12 33 1 100
Spring, 2019 47 20 8 19 6 100
Spring, 2018 45 18 7 26 3 100

Q5ZAFDb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. DA (Democratic Alliance)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2023 15 23 13 44 4 100
Spring, 2019 17 24 12 39 9 100
Spring, 2018 20 22 11 43 5 100

Q5ZAFc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

or very unfavorable view of...? c. EFF (Economic Freedom Fighters
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2023 23 22 11 41 3 100
Spring, 2019 18 21 12 40 10 100
Spring, 2018 19 18 7 50 6 100

Q5ESPa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. People’s Party (PP)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2023 13 21 27 36 3 100
Spring, 2022 10 22 30 31 6 100
Spring, 2021 8 23 30 37 2 100
Summer, 2020 10 21 32 36 1 100
Spring, 2019 12 17 29 40 2 100
Spring, 2018 7 14 26 51 2 100
Fall, 2017 11 20 25 41 3 100
Spring, 2017 8 19 24 46 3 100
Spring, 2016 7 13 22 55 3 100

Q5ESPb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Spanish Socialist Workers’ Party (PSOE)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2023 14 24 24 35 2 100
Spring, 2022 13 24 28 31 5 100
Spring, 2021 11 29 28 30 1 100
Summer, 2020 15 28 28 27 1 100
Spring, 2019 18 30 26 22 3 100
Spring, 2018 11 28 30 29 3 100
Fall, 2017 12 32 34 19 3 100
Spring, 2017 8 18 40 30 3 100
Spring, 2016 9 24 35 27 5 100

Q5ESPc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Podemos

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2023 6 17 23 51 4 100
Spring, 2022 9 18 24 43 7 100
Spring, 2021 9 19 27 43 2 100
Summer, 2020 11 24 23 40 1 100
Spring, 2019 13 25 27 31 3 100
Spring, 2018 8 22 28 39 3 100
Fall, 2017 7 17 27 46 4 100
Spring, 2017 9 22 27 38 4 100
Spring, 2016 9 23 26 38 4 100

Www.pewresearch.org




20
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q5ESPd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

or very unfavorable view of...? d. Vox

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2023 10 12 16 59 3 100
Spring, 2022 13 13 19 48 7 100
Spring, 2021 9 14 20 54 2 100
Summer, 2020 11 15 22 51 1 100
Spring, 2019 8 10 18 60 4 100
Q5SWEa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Swedish Social Democratic Party (SAP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2023 13 52 25 10 1 100
Spring, 2022 14 51 25 9 1 100
Spring, 2021 10 47 27 15 1 100
Summer, 2020 12 40 32 14 1 100
Spring, 2019 9 45 29 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 10 35 37 16 3 100
Fall, 2017 11 49 27 7 6 100
Spring, 2017 11 44 32 12 1 100
Spring, 2016 9 40 36 13 2 100
Q5SWED. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Moderate Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2023 8 39 38 14 1 100
Spring, 2022 10 49 31 9 2 100
Spring, 2021 11 47 30 10 1 100
Summer, 2020 10 47 32 10 1 100
Spring, 2019 8 43 32 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 7 45 33 11 4 100
Fall, 2017 7 45 32 9 7 100
Spring, 2017 6 40 38 13 3 100
Spring, 2016 9 49 29 11 2 100
Q5SWEc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Sweden Democrats (SD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2023 5 18 27 48 2 100
Spring, 2022 7 22 30 40 1 100
Spring, 2021 6 21 25 46 1 100
Summer, 2020 8 24 24 43 1 100
Spring, 2019 6 20 21 51 2 100
Spring, 2018 10 23 24 40 3 100
Fall, 2017 4 13 25 51 7 100
Spring, 2017 6 17 24 51 2 100
Spring, 2016 5 19 20 54 2 100
Q5GBRa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Conservative Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
UK Spring, 2023 6 28 30 34 3 100
Spring, 2022 8 30 26 33 4 100
Spring, 2021 14 28 23 30 6 100
Fall, 2020 12 30 22 28 8 100
Summer, 2020 13 28 29 28 2 100
Spring, 2019 8 22 30 38 3 100
Spring, 2018 9 26 27 30 8 100
Fall, 2017 8 32 27 28 6 100
Spring, 2017 12 33 23 25 6 100
Spring, 2016 8 27 27 34 5 100
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Q5GBRbD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable

or very unfavorable view of...? b. Labour Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
UK Spring, 2023 12 42 26 18 1 100
Spring, 2022 10 41 27 18 4 100
Spring, 2021 10 36 25 25 5 100
Fall, 2020 12 32 24 24 9 100
Summer, 2020 12 36 29 21 2 100
Spring, 2019 8 25 30 35 3 100
Spring, 2018 12 33 23 24 8 100
Fall, 2017 18 36 22 20 5 100
Spring, 2017 11 28 31 24 7 100
Spring, 2016 12 27 28 27 6 100
Q5GBRc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? c. Liberal Democrats
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
UK Spring, 2023 4 44 30 17 5 100
Spring, 2022 7 41 30 15 7 100
Spring, 2021 6 35 28 24 7 100
Fall, 2020 4 29 26 26 15 100
Summer, 2020 5 35 36 20 3 100
Spring, 2019 9 38 28 21 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 28 33 20 12 100
Fall, 2017 4 37 30 21 9 100
Spring, 2017 6 29 31 22 12 100
Spring, 2016 4 26 34 25 11 100
Q5GBRd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? d. Reform UK (The Brexit Party)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
UK Spring, 2023 7 19 26 42 6 100
Spring, 2022 8 15 26 44 7 100
Spring, 2021 7 18 18 47 9 100
Fall, 2020 9 16 15 47 12 100
Summer, 2020 9 15 27 47 2 100
Q5USAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? a. Republican Party
Mostly Mostly Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
u.s. Spring, 2023 7 32 32 26 3 100
June, 2022 7 30 29 32 2 100
Spring, 2022 8 32 33 26 2 100
March, 2021 7 31 31 29 2 100
August, 2020 11 30 27 31 1 100
January, 2020 9 32 29 28 2 100
September, 2019 8 35 33 20 4 100
July, 2019 10 31 30 27 2 100
Q5USAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable
or very unfavorable view of...? b. Democratic Party
Mostly Mostly Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
u.s. Spring, 2023 6 34 28 29 3 100
June, 2022 8 33 27 30 2 100
Spring, 2022 7 36 27 28 2 100
March, 2021 10 37 26 24 2 100
August, 2020 11 35 24 29 1 100
January, 2020 8 35 29 27 2 100
September, 2019 9 38 30 18 4 100
July, 2019 10 37 24 27 1 100
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Q39. Which comes closer to your view of political parties in
(survey country)?

There is at
least one party None of the
that parties
represents my | represent my
views well views well DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 49 49 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 62 35 3 100
France Spring, 2023 42 57 1 100
Germany Spring, 2023 59 41 1 100
Greece Spring, 2023 58 41 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 50 45 4 100
Italy Spring, 2023 41 58 1 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 59 41 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 52 41 6 100
Spain Spring, 2023 39 60 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 72 27 1 100
UK Spring, 2023 49 49 1 100
Australia Spring, 2023 55 43 2 100
India Spring, 2023 58 38 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 58 33 9 100
Japan Spring, 2023 52 42 5 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 45 54 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 73 24 4 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 66 33 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 75 23 2 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 62 35 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 35 62 2 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 46 50 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 44 53 3 100
Q40. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither
is exactly right?
Most elected
Most elected officials don't
officials care care what
what people people like me
like me think think DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 15 83 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 34 64 2 100
France Spring, 2023 23 74 3 100
Germany Spring, 2023 35 63 1 100
Greece Spring, 2023 17 81 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 19 78 3 100
Italy Spring, 2023 22 77 1 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 36 64 0 100
Poland Spring, 2023 25 69 5 100
Spain Spring, 2023 15 85 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 56 43 2 100
UK Spring, 2023 29 70 1 100
Australia Spring, 2023 28 71 1 100
India Spring, 2023 41 54 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 37 54 8 100
Japan Spring, 2023 26 72 2 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 26 73 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 33 65 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 26 74 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 19 80 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 20 77 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 14 83 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 22 76 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 20 78 2 100
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Q41a. Do you think policies in (survey country) would improve, would get worse
or would mostly stay the same if more elected officials were... a. Women

Mostly stay the

Improve Get worse same DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 42 10 46 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 52 5 41 1 100
France Spring, 2023 52 5 42 1 100
Germany Spring, 2023 42 8 49 1 100
Greece Spring, 2023 51 8 38 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 44 9 44 3 100
Italy Spring, 2023 56 3 40 0 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 47 4 48 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 43 14 30 14 100
Spain Spring, 2023 44 3 52 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 57 2 40 1 100
UK Spring, 2023 49 5 45 1 100
Australia Spring, 2023 54 6 40 1 100
India Spring, 2023 68 11 21 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 29 15 49 7 100
Japan Spring, 2023 33 7 58 2 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 38 11 50 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 32 33 32 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 44 26 28 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 62 18 17 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 57 19 22 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 50 6 40 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 62 6 29 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 54 9 35 2 100

Q41b. Do you think policies in (survey country) would improve, would get worse
or would mostly stay the same if more elected officials were... b. From poor
backgrounds
Mostly stay the

Improve Get worse same DK/Refused Total
u.s. Spring, 2023 45 17 37 2 100
C d Spring, 2023 50 10 36 4 100
France Spring, 2023 49 17 31 3 100
Germany Spring, 2023 48 15 34 2 100
Greece Spring, 2023 62 7 28 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 39 12 44 5 100
Italy Spring, 2023 29 28 41 2 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 46 19 33 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 28 29 28 15 100
Spain Spring, 2023 54 6 38 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 48 8 40 4 100
UK Spring, 2023 60 8 32 0 100
Australia Spring, 2023 47 14 38 1 100
India Spring, 2023 62 13 24 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 37 13 40 11 100
Japan Spring, 2023 25 18 54 3 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 37 15 46 2 100
Israel Spring, 2023 31 28 35 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 44 23 31 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 61 18 16 5 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 40 35 22 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 43 16 34 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 44 15 36 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 49 15 34 3 100
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Q41c. Do you think policies in (survey country) would improve, would get worse
or would mostly stay the same if more elected officials were... c. Businesspeople

Mostly stay the

Improve Get worse same DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 34 24 40 1 100
Canada Spring, 2023 32 23 42 3 100
France Spring, 2023 23 34 40 2 100
Germany Spring, 2023 30 32 35 2 100
Greece Spring, 2023 31 35 31 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 27 27 40 6 100
Italy Spring, 2023 45 20 34 1 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 28 39 33 0 100
Poland Spring, 2023 51 16 23 10 100
Spain Spring, 2023 32 28 39 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 24 32 40 4 100
UK Spring, 2023 33 26 41 1 100
Australia Spring, 2023 30 28 41 1 100
India Spring, 2023 55 17 25 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 35 16 40 9 100
Japan Spring, 2023 25 15 57 3 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 35 24 40 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 31 37 29 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 44 25 30 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 55 18 22 5 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 43 30 24 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 25 33 37 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 39 20 37 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 44 21 32 3 100

Q41d. Do you think policies in (survey country) would improve, would get worse
or would mostly stay the same if more elected officials were... d. Religious
Mostly stay the

Improve Get worse same DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 28 34 36 2 100
C d Spring, 2023 16 43 37 4 100
France Spring, 2023 14 49 35 2 100
Germany Spring, 2023 13 40 45 3 100
Greece Spring, 2023 29 28 40 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 18 14 61 8 100
Italy Spring, 2023 24 27 47 2 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 19 37 44 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 21 34 33 11 100
Spain Spring, 2023 12 41 47 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 7 59 32 2 100
UK Spring, 2023 19 35 45 1 100
Australia Spring, 2023 10 56 33 1 100
India Spring, 2023 54 18 26 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 55 4 35 6 100
Japan Spring, 2023 4 53 40 3 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 11 43 44 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 36 36 24 4 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 51 17 31 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 66 11 20 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 44 25 27 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 28 21 42 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 36 20 40 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 26 23 47 3 100
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Q41e. Do you think policies in (survey country) would improve, would get worse
or would mostly stay the same if more elected officials were... e. Young adults

Mostly stay the

Improve Get worse same DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 38 30 30 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 43 21 34 3 100
France Spring, 2023 43 18 37 2 100
Germany Spring, 2023 49 20 30 1 100
Greece Spring, 2023 63 12 23 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 53 11 32 4 100
Italy Spring, 2023 66 10 24 0 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 48 18 34 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 50 18 20 12 100
Spain Spring, 2023 43 17 40 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 39 23 35 4 100
UK Spring, 2023 43 21 36 1 100
Australia Spring, 2023 41 26 32 1 100
India Spring, 2023 64 13 22 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 40 13 40 7 100
Japan Spring, 2023 35 14 49 2 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 60 9 30 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 39 36 23 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 37 37 26 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 83 7 8 3 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 52 28 17 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 49 17 30 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 43 19 33 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 49 15 33 3 100
Q41f. Do you think policies in (survey country) would improve, would get worse
or would mostly stay the same if more elected officials were... f. Labor union
members
Mostly stay the
Improve Get worse same DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 31 28 39 2 100
C d Spring, 2023 28 28 41 4 100
France Spring, 2023 31 30 36 2 100
Germany Spring, 2023 34 17 47 2 100
Greece Spring, 2023 30 35 31 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 20 10 55 16 100
Italy Spring, 2023 19 39 41 2 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 42 18 40 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 37 14 33 15 100
Spain Spring, 2023 20 40 37 3 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 32 18 45 5 100
UK Spring, 2023 33 29 36 2 100
Australia Spring, 2023 22 37 40 1 100
India Spring, 2023 57 12 28 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 37 10 43 11 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 24 40 35 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 21 32 40 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 40 21 36 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 53 14 23 10 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 29 31 29 11 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 15 41 37 8 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 26 27 41 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 26 29 41 5 100
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Q42a. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? a. A democratic system where citizens, not elected officials,
vote directly on major national issues to decide what becomes law

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 21 45 23 9 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 26 44 19 9 3 100
Spring, 2017 25 42 21 9 3 100
France Spring, 2023 23 51 17 6 3 100
Spring, 2017 28 46 18 7 1 100
Germany Spring, 2023 32 44 18 4 1 100
Spring, 2017 32 42 21 2 2 100
Greece Spring, 2023 41 37 14 7 1 100
Spring, 2017 39 39 15 5 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 22 47 19 5 6 100
Spring, 2017 20 47 21 5 7 100
Italy Spring, 2023 32 40 17 9 2 100
Spring, 2017 31 40 16 4 9 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 19 43 25 13 0 100
Spring, 2017 17 38 27 16 2 100
Poland Spring, 2023 25 41 15 8 11 100
Spring, 2017 22 47 15 2 14 100
Spain Spring, 2023 40 35 13 10 1 100
Spring, 2017 38 37 13 9 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 12 37 35 14 2 100
Spring, 2017 15 42 29 12 2 100
UK Spring, 2023 19 44 25 12 1 100
Spring, 2017 19 37 26 12 5 100
Australia Spring, 2023 16 47 29 7 1 100
India Spring, 2023 43 37 8 9 3 100
Spring, 2017 51 25 5 3 16 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 16 44 18 5 18 100
Spring, 2017 17 45 25 6 7 100
Japan Spring, 2023 13 48 26 7 7 100
Spring, 2017 19 46 21 4 9 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 27 51 16 5 1 100
Spring, 2017 22 54 18 2 4 100
Israel Spring, 2023 24 29 28 10 9 100
Spring, 2017 24 36 28 7 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 39 39 10 11 0 100
Spring, 2017 52 28 8 11 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 34 36 16 10 3 100
Spring, 2017 31 30 19 17 2 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 43 30 13 10 4 100
Spring, 2017 29 28 15 21 6 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 29 38 13 10 9 100
Spring, 2017 28 35 16 11 10 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 20 36 17 18 8 100
Spring, 2017 10 42 31 7 10 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 16 61 12 8 3 100
Spring, 2017 16 46 19 11 7 100
AUSTRALIA AND U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q42a. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? a. A democratic system where citizens, not elected officials,
vote directly on major national issues to decide what becomes law
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2017 29 38 19 12 2 100
Australia Spring, 2017 25 39 24 10 2 100
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Q42b. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? b. A democratic system where representatives elected by

citizens decide what becomes law

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 25 50 17 6 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 31 52 10 4 3 100
Spring, 2017 43 44 8 2 3 100
France Spring, 2023 19 58 16 5 2 100
Spring, 2017 23 58 14 4 1 100
Germany Spring, 2023 37 49 10 3 1 100
Spring, 2017 46 44 7 1 2 100
Greece Spring, 2023 25 52 15 7 2 100
Spring, 2017 31 47 14 6 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 24 56 13 3 4 100
Spring, 2017 26 52 15 2 5 100
Italy Spring, 2023 23 55 12 8 2 100
Spring, 2017 29 50 9 4 7 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 34 51 11 4 1 100
Spring, 2017 42 42 10 4 2 100
Poland Spring, 2023 33 47 10 3 8 100
Spring, 2017 20 57 12 3 9 100
Spain Spring, 2023 31 45 15 7 1 100
Spring, 2017 31 43 15 7 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 41 46 8 2 3 100
Spring, 2017 54 38 6 1 1 100
UK Spring, 2023 31 54 9 5 1 100
Spring, 2017 43 41 9 3 4 100
Australia Spring, 2023 28 56 13 3 1 100
India Spring, 2023 36 43 8 10 3 100
Spring, 2017 44 31 6 2 17 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 29 47 8 2 15 100
Spring, 2017 34 52 8 1 5 100
Japan Spring, 2023 14 60 19 3 4 100
Spring, 2017 22 55 15 2 5 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 17 59 18 5 2 100
Spring, 2017 19 59 16 2 4 100
Israel Spring, 2023 43 34 14 5 4 100
Spring, 2017 41 46 8 3 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 29 47 13 11 1 100
Spring, 2017 42 35 9 12 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 37 39 14 9 1 100
Spring, 2017 48 30 11 10 1 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 30 34 17 15 3 100
Spring, 2017 34 32 12 16 6 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 29 38 16 8 8 100
Spring, 2017 32 37 12 8 12 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 21 42 14 14 9 100
Spring, 2017 8 51 26 7 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 15 63 12 8 2 100
Spring, 2017 9 49 23 11 8 100
AUSTRALIA AND U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q42b. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? b. A democratic system where representatives elected by
citizens decide what becomes law
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2017 48 38 8 5 1 100
Australia Spring, 2017 43 45 7 3 2 100
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Q42c. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? c. A system in which a strong leader can make decisions
without interference from parliament or the courts

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 6 20 28 44 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 4 15 26 53 2 100
Spring, 2017 3 14 27 54 2 100
France Spring, 2023 2 10 36 50 2 100
Spring, 2017 2 10 36 52 0 100
Germany Spring, 2023 3 13 35 49 1 100
Spring, 2017 1 5 30 63 1 100
Greece Spring, 2023 6 7 27 58 1 100
Spring, 2017 5 7 24 63 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 2 13 30 52 3 100
Spring, 2017 4 20 26 45 5 100
Italy Spring, 2023 7 13 25 54 2 100
Spring, 2017 6 23 28 38 6 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 2 10 20 67 0 100
Spring, 2017 1 9 16 73 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 4 21 22 48 6 100
Spring, 2017 2 13 32 44 9 100
Spain Spring, 2023 9 8 26 57 0 100
Spring, 2017 4 9 26 58 3 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 1 4 21 73 2 100
Spring, 2017 1 8 20 70 1 100
UK Spring, 2023 7 24 21 47 1 100
Spring, 2017 7 19 26 45 3 100
Australia Spring, 2023 3 17 31 48 1 100
India Spring, 2023 29 38 10 20 3 100
Spring, 2017 27 28 11 17 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 15 36 23 10 16 100
Spring, 2017 12 40 33 10 6 100
Japan Spring, 2023 5 28 35 27 5 100
Spring, 2017 6 25 32 29 7 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 9 26 36 27 2 100
Spring, 2017 5 18 44 30 3 100
Israel Spring, 2023 7 12 29 49 4 100
Spring, 2017 7 18 37 36 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 24 28 17 30 1 100
Spring, 2017 17 22 15 42 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 15 28 26 29 2 100
Spring, 2017 20 18 24 37 2 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 22 25 18 30 5 100
Spring, 2017 22 22 16 34 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 12 15 26 39 8 100
Spring, 2017 6 11 26 49 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 13 23 23 33 8 100
Spring, 2017 2 25 42 21 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 7 43 25 23 2 100
Spring, 2017 2 25 34 33 5 100
AUSTRALIA AND U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q42c. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? c. A system in which a strong leader can make decisions
without interference from parliament or the courts
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2017 5 17 21 55 2 100
Australia Spring, 2017 6 13 29 50 1 100
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Q42d. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? d. Experts, not elected officials, make decisions according to
what they think is best for the country

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 9 39 29 21 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 9 40 27 20 3 100
Spring, 2017 8 33 32 23 3 100
France Spring, 2023 6 37 36 16 4 100
Spring, 2017 6 38 38 17 1 100
Germany Spring, 2023 17 44 29 10 1 100
Spring, 2017 7 37 38 15 3 100
Greece Spring, 2023 12 44 24 16 3 100
Spring, 2017 5 26 37 25 6 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 28 52 11 3 5 100
Spring, 2017 20 48 17 6 9 100
Italy Spring, 2023 15 42 27 13 2 100
Spring, 2017 7 33 31 18 10 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 7 38 26 27 1 100
Spring, 2017 5 34 34 25 2 100
Poland Spring, 2023 11 47 21 6 15 100
Spring, 2017 9 41 25 9 16 100
Spain Spring, 2023 25 40 19 15 1 100
Spring, 2017 17 32 29 20 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 11 44 28 15 1 100
Spring, 2017 8 32 36 20 3 100
UK Spring, 2023 12 42 25 21 1 100
Spring, 2017 34 30 24 4 100
Australia Spring, 2023 47 28 14 1 100
India Spring, 2023 40 42 7 8 4 100
Spring, 2017 33 32 9 5 21 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 19 48 15 4 14 100
Spring, 2017 13 46 28 8 5 100
Japan Spring, 2023 7 52 27 9 5 100
Spring, 2017 8 41 33 11 7 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 11 55 24 6 3 100
Spring, 2017 6 46 34 7 7 100
Israel Spring, 2023 9 33 26 25 6 100
Spring, 2017 13 35 30 15 6 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 21 41 17 19 1 100
Spring, 2017 20 28 17 32 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 23 42 18 12 4 100
Spring, 2017 33 32 16 17 2 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 31 32 14 18 5 100
Spring, 2017 23 30 17 23 7 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 19 35 20 17 9 100
Spring, 2017 16 30 21 22 11 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 11 32 24 24 9 100
Spring, 2017 3 28 42 18 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 13 60 15 10 3 100
Spring, 2017 9 44 25 16 6 100
AUSTRALIA AND U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q42d. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? d. Experts, not elected officials, make decisions according to
what they think is best for the country
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2017 9 31 27 31 2 100
Australia Spring, 2017 6 35 33 24 2 100
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Q42e. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? e. The military rules the country

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2023 3 12 23 60 2 100
Canada Spring, 2023 4 10 18 66 2 100
Spring, 2017 3 7 20 67 2 100
France Spring, 2023 3 10 33 53 1 100
Spring, 2017 5 12 34 48 1 100
Germany Spring, 2023 2 4 26 67 1 100
Spring, 2017 1 3 24 71 1 100
Greece Spring, 2023 6 11 25 57 2 100
Spring, 2017 1 7 15 76 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2023 1 5 16 75 3 100
Spring, 2017 2 12 16 68 3 100
Italy Spring, 2023 4 10 27 57 2 100
Spring, 2017 2 15 23 56 5 100
Netherlands | Spring, 2023 2 7 17 73 0 100
Spring, 2017 1 7 14 77 1 100
Poland Spring, 2023 2 12 19 63 4 100
Spring, 2017 1 8 30 55 6 100
Spain Spring, 2023 7 5 26 61 1 100
Spring, 2017 5 6 26 60 3 100
Sweden Spring, 2023 0 5 19 75 1 100
Spring, 2017 1 3 19 76 1 100
UK Spring, 2023 4 13 24 59 0 100
Spring, 2017 5 10 23 58 4 100
Australia Spring, 2023 1 7 20 72 1 100
India Spring, 2023 43 29 9 17 3 100
Spring, 2017 30 23 11 17 19 100
Indonesia Spring, 2023 21 48 14 4 13 100
Spring, 2017 21 47 23 4 5 100
Japan Spring, 2023 1 16 30 49 5 100
Spring, 2017 2 13 30 49 6 100
South Korea | Spring, 2023 2 10 33 55 1 100
Spring, 2017 1 7 34 57 1 100
Israel Spring, 2023 4 10 21 64 2 100
Spring, 2017 2 8 31 56 3 100
Kenya Spring, 2023 20 23 16 40 0 100
Spring, 2017 25 20 11 43 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2023 15 22 19 42 1 100
Spring, 2017 28 20 17 33 2 100
South Africa | Spring, 2023 24 22 13 38 3 100
Spring, 2017 29 23 13 29 6 100
Argentina Spring, 2023 18 18 21 40 3 100
Spring, 2017 10 14 20 51 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2023 16 26 19 36 4 100
Spring, 2017 7 31 38 17 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2023 14 44 21 19 2 100
Spring, 2017 8 34 29 23 6 100
AUSTRALIA AND U.S. PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q42e. For each political system, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very
bad way of governing this country? e. The military rules the country
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2017 4 13 19 64 1 100
Australia Spring, 2017 3 9 18 68 1 100
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